PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/06/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Safari Motor Coaches, Inc.	08/06/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMC Corporation
Street Address:	P.O. Box 740
City:	Harrisburg
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97446

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5566971	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32275-69 RMP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan
Signature:	/Renee M. Prescan/
Date:	05/03/2013 PATENT

502335286 REEL: 030350 FRAME: 0165

FEEG074

7H 540 00

Total Attachments: 4
source=Safari-SMC Merger#page1.tif
source=Safari-SMC Merger#page2.tif
source=Safari-SMC Merger#page3.tif
source=Safari-SMC Merger#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 030350 FRAME: 0166



Secretary of State Corporation Division 255 Capitol Street NE, Suite 151 Salem, OR 97310-1327

Phone:(503)986-2200 Fax:(503)378-4361 www.sos.state.or.us/corporation/corphp.htm

Acknowledgment Letter

The document you submitted was recorded as shown below. Please review and verify the information listed for accuracy.

If you have any questions regarding this acknowledgement, contact the Secretary of State, Corporation Division at (503)986-2200. Please refer to the registration number listed below. A copy of the filed documentation may be ordered for a fee of \$5.00. Submit your request to the address listed above or call (503)986-2317 with your Visa or MasterCard number.

Document ARTICLES OF MERGER	Filed On 08/06/2001		
Name of Survivor	Reg. No.	Type	Juris
SMC CORPORATION	052527-88	DOM BUS CORP	OR
Name(s) of Non Survivor(s) SAFARI MOTOR COACHES, INC.	Reg. No.	Type	Juris
	464827-82	DOM BUS CORP	OR

PATENT REEL: 030350 FRAME: 0167

LEEJON ACK_M-S 08/08/2001



ARTICLES OF MERGER OF SAFARI MOTOR COACHES, INC. WITH AND INTO SMC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Sections 60.491 and 60.494 of the Business Corporation Act of the State of Oregon. SMC Corporation, an Oregon corporation ("Parent") files these articles of merger with the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Oregon. Parent shall be the surviving corporation of the merger of Safari Motor Coaches, Inc., an Oregon corporation ("Safari") with and into Parent (the "Merger").

- 1. The Plan of Merger. The Plan of Merger between Safari and Parent is set forth as Exhibit A and is incorporated by reference.
- 2. <u>Shareholder Approval.</u> The Merger was approved by the Board of Directors of Parent. Because Parent owns more than ninety percent of the outstanding common stock of Safari (the only class of shares of Safari stock outstanding), approval of the Merger by the shareholders of either Parent or Safari was not required.
- J. <u>Effective Date</u>. These Articles of Merger are effective upon the date filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Oregon at 17:30 p.m.

Dated: August 6, 2001.

SMC CORPORATION

an Oregon Apporation

Title: Regarden

SAFARI MOTOR COACHES, INC.,

an Oregon corporation

By: / NAME: John V. Vepul

Title: (Preprient

PATENT REEL: 030350 FRAME: 0168

EXHIBIT A

PLAN OF MERGER OF SAFARI MOTOR COACHES, INC. WITH AND INTO SMC CORPORATION

- Parties. The names of the corporations proposing to merge are Safari Motor Coaches, Inc., an Oregon corporation ("Safari"), and SMC Corporation, an Oregon corporation ("Parent").
- The Merger. The Merger shall become effective on the date the Articles of Merger, to which this Plan of Merger is an exhibit, are filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Oregon at 12:30 p.m. (the "Effective Time"). At the Effective Time, in accordance with the provisions of this Plan of Merger and the applicable provisions of the Oregon Business Corporation Act, Safari shall be merged with and into Parent (the "Merger"), and Parent shall continue as the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"). Thereupon the separate corporate existence of Safari shall cease, and the Surviving Corporation shall continue in existence under the laws of the State of Oregon.
- 3. Terms of the Merger. At the Effective Time, by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holders of the common stock of Safari and Parent, the common stock of Safari and Parent shall be converted or canceled, as the case may be, in the following manner:
- (a) Each issued and outstanding share of the common stock of Safari shall be canceled and extinguished, and no payment or other consideration shall be made or paid with respect thereto.
- (b) Each share of the common stock of Parent ("Parent Common Stock") issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be converted into and represent the right to receive one (1) share of the common stock of the Surviving Corporation. Each certificate evidencing ownership of shares of Parent Common Stock shall evidence ownership of such shares of common stock of the Surviving Corporation.
- 4. Articles of Incorporation. At the Effective Time, the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be the Articles of Incorporation of Parent in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time. Thus, the name of the Surviving Corporation shall be SMC Corporation.
- 5. Bylaws. At the Effective Time, the Amended and Restated Bylaws of the Surviving Corporation shall be the Bylaws of Parent in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time.

6. Directors and Officers. At and after the Effective Time, the directors of Parent immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the directors of the Surviving Corporation, and the officers of Parent immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the officers of the Surviving Corporation, in each case until their successors are duly elected or appointed and qualified.

FortingS.43383773 0016347-00001